

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 29-43 OF 2012

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 249 of 2012
(With office report)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 68 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service. However, petitioner is permitted to
confirm service through the concerned counsel by providing
additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment
which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further
notices.

List again on 20.4.2012.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj