

ITEM NO.53

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 29-43 OF 2012

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 249 of 2012

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 68 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.29-43/2012

Deleted.

TP(C) No.249/2012

File not received.

TP(Crl.) No.68/2012

Served respondent may file counter affidavit before 17.8.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR