

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 29-43 OF 2012

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 249 of 2012

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 68 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.249/2012 and T.P.(CRL) NO. 68 of 2012

Deleted.

TP(C) Nos.29-43/2012

Delay of three days in filing process fee and spare copy is condoned.

Issue notice with additional dasti service upon the unserved respondents.

Item No.27

-2-

The learned Advocate, Ms. Shipra Ghose, appearing on behalf of Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for respondent No.1 - Union of India and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so before the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to provide additional copy of the pleadings to the respondent within a week against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

List again on 19.11.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR