

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 2 9 - 4 3 O F 2 0 1 2

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv
Mr Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv
Mr Rook Ray, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra , Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Parties through their ld. Advocates are present.

TP(C) NO.29/2012

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
Reminder be issued.
Affidavit of dasti also to be filed.

TP(C) NO.30/2012

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 1.

-2-

Item No.25

Reminder be issued.
Affidavit of dasti also to be filed.

TP(C) NO.31/2012

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

Reminder be issued.

Respondent no.6 is reported to have passed away. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps on his behalf by next date.

TP(C) NO.32 to 37/2012

Service is complete on the respondents.

TP(C) NO.38/2012

the ld. Advocate for the petitioner to take necessary steps for getting the notice served on respondent No.4 as well as affidavit of dasti is to be placed on record.

Necessary steps be taken by next date.

TP(C) NO.39 to 43 of 2012

Service is complete on the respondents.

The ld. Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in TP(C) No. 41/2012
is granted final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.
List again on 14.12.2012.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj