

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 29-43 OF 2012

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Deepali S Surana, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv  
Mr Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(C) No.29/2012

Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court for forwarding the status of service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

TP(C) No.30/2012

Certificate of service awaited in respect of respondent No.1 from the concerned Court as well as through dasti.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

-2-

Item No.27

TP(C) No.31/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court.

It is pertinent to note that an application for deleting respondent no.6 has been placed on record. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

TP(C) No.32, 33 OF 2012

Both the respondents are duly represented through the ld. Counsels and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

TP(C) No.34/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through ld. Counsels and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

TP(C) No.35/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are reported to be duly served through post, but none appeared. Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are represented through ld. Counsel and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.  
TP(C) No.36/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

-3-

Item No.27

TP(C) No.37/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are reported to be duly served through High Court but none appeared.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 represented through ld. Counsels and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

TP(C) No.38/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be served through High Court but none appeared.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 represented through ld. Counsels and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

An application for deleting respondent No.4 from the cause title has been moved on record. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

TP(C) No.39/2012

Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 represented through ld. Counsels are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1,4,6 and 7 are reported to be duly served through High Court but none appeared.

TP(C) No.40/2012

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 represented through ld counsels are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 6 are reported to be duly served through High Court but none appeared.

-4-

Item No.27

TP(C) No.41/2012

Respondent NO.1 is reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 represented through ld. Counsels, are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

TP(C) No.42/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are reported to be duly served through High Court but none appeared.

TP(C) No.43/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are reported to be duly served through High Court but none appeared.

List again on 28.1.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj