

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1590-1591 OF 2012
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

M/S EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Akshya Ringe, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Writ Petition No.1300 of 2012 titled as "M/s Exide Industries Ltd. vs. The Union of India & Ors.", and Writ Petition No.1301 of 2012 titled as "M/s Exide Industries Ltd. vs. The Union of India & Ors.", pending before the High Court of Bombay, Bench at Nagpur.

Tag with T.P. (C) Nos.29-43/2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master