

h  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1-2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 29-43 OF 2012

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.6 in T.P.(C) No.31/2012 and Respondent No.4 in T.P. (C) NO.38/2012 from the array of parties and office report )

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s) Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Av.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deleting respondent No.6 in T.P.(C) No.31/2012 and Respondent No.4 in T.P. (C) NO.38/2012 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER