

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 29-43 OF 2012

EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1590-1591 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this batch of petitions, the duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record and in fact the further direction was held up for want of service of the copy of the counter affidavit on the other side. The learned counsel for the concerned respondents to serve the

Item No.21

-2-

copy of the counter affidavit in a week's time on the other side and on compliance, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Similarly, in TP(C) No.1590/2012, the learned Advocate, Ms. Asha G. Nair is directed to file her vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 and counter affidavit seems to have been filed on their behalf on record.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR