

Ⓓ  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1590-1591 OF 2012

M/S EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deep Karan Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Arjaniya, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pointed out that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondents 2 to 4.

The advocate concerned Ms Asha G. Nair has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance. In case the defects, as above, are not cured within three weeks, the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondents 2 to 4 will stand rejected.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master